



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Jamestown  
S. Church Street Reconstruction  
April 11, 2024

Fillmore Construction LLC  
Leesburg, Ohio

J&J Schlaegel, Inc.  
Urbana, Ohio

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	1440	\$7.00	\$10,080.00	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$5.50	\$7,920.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	5472	\$3.50	\$19,152.00	\$5.00	\$27,360.00	\$2.00	\$10,944.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	500	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00
6	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
7	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1149	\$35.00	\$40,215.00	\$20.00	\$22,980.00	\$40.00	\$45,960.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2500	\$2.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$5,000.00
9	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	C.Y.	200	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00
10	254	VARIABLE DEPTH, PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	438	\$10.00	\$4,380.00	\$15.00	\$6,570.00	\$18.21	\$7,975.98
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	285	\$200.00	\$57,000.00	\$200.00	\$57,000.00	\$164.21	\$46,799.85
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	441	\$85.00	\$37,485.00	\$50.00	\$22,050.00	\$85.00	\$37,485.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	288	\$10.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$1,440.00	\$4.13	\$1,189.44
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	100	\$240.00	\$24,000.00	\$210.00	\$21,000.00	\$220.21	\$22,021.00
15	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$1,165.54	\$2,331.08
16	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	104	\$250.00	\$26,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,880.00	\$269.56	\$28,034.24
17	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 (DRIVEWAYS)	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$2,239.10	\$2,239.10
18	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	104	\$105.00	\$10,920.00	\$112.00	\$11,648.00	\$92.50	\$9,620.00
19	452	7" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC-1P, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	37	\$130.00	\$4,810.00	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$100.50	\$3,718.50
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	4393	\$10.00	\$43,930.00	\$7.25	\$31,849.25	\$8.50	\$37,340.50
21	608	CURB RAMP	S.F.	585	\$20.00	\$11,700.00	\$35.00	\$20,475.00	\$18.00	\$10,530.00
22	608	CONCRETE STEPS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
23	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1452	\$32.00	\$46,464.00	\$37.00	\$53,724.00	\$29.50	\$42,834.00
24	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT.	19	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$35.50	\$674.50
25	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
27	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR (CONTINGENCY)	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
28	611	6" STORM LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	254	\$60.00	\$15,240.00	\$40.00	\$10,160.00	\$65.00	\$16,510.00
29	611	12" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	478	\$130.00	\$62,140.00	\$50.00	\$23,900.00	\$95.00	\$45,410.00
30	611	15" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	18	\$145.00	\$2,610.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$105.00	\$1,890.00
31	611	18" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
32	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$17,200.00
33	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00
35	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	483	\$135.00	\$65,205.00	\$60.00	\$28,980.00	\$125.00	\$60,375.00
36	611	SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
37	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
38	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
39	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	12	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
40	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
41	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	160	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$15.50	\$2,480.00
42	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	98	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$20.00	\$1,960.00	\$16.00	\$1,568.00
43	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACE, STREET NAME	EACH	3	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
44	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	619	\$120.00	\$74,280.00	\$100.00	\$61,900.00	\$105.00	\$64,995.00
45	638	2" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00
46	638	6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
47	638	6" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
48	638	6" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1139	\$100.00	\$113,900.00	\$100.00	\$113,900.00	\$147.75	\$168,287.25
49	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
50	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
51	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00
52	644	CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT.	70	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$29.22	\$2,045.40
53	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	950	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$3.00	\$2,850.00	\$3.75	\$3,562.50
54	SPEC	SANITARY MANHOLE PROTECTIVE LINING SYSTEM	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
55	SPEC	SANITARY LATERAL INSPECTION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,480.00	\$8,480.00
56	SPEC	CIPP LINING EXISTING 8" SEWER LINE	FT.	637	\$80.00	\$50,960.00	\$50.00	\$31,850.00	\$62.00	\$39,494.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$949,046.00</b>		<b>\$887,826.25</b>		<b>\$974,814.34</b>